METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION-RECREATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION NO. 53

Authorizing the General Manager to proceed with establishing in-house services on an exclusive basis for electrical, telephone, natural gas, compressed air, water and drainage services and contracting outside services by competitive bid to supplement inventory and expertise at the Oregon Convention Center. And, authorizing the General Manager to establish necessary equipment to supply audio/visual and sound services to the clients of the Oregon Convention Center.

The Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission finds:

1. The Oregon Convention Center staff will need to supply first-class services to the clients of the Oregon Convention Center.

2. All services need to be coordinated, managed and supplied by support staff and appropriate inventories for successful event production.

3. Such services will provide additional revenues for the operation of the Oregon Convention Center annually.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission hereby authorizes the General Manager to establish such inhouse services and the necessary contracts to supplement such services at the Oregon Convention Center.

Passed by the Commission on March 14, 1990.

éásurer Secretary-T

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

letro General C lofunsel